Date: 10/30/2024
Start: 8:30 PM
Time: 1:56

Attendance: 223

Northwest (2-4) -vs- Jesuit Dallas (6-0)

Location: Richardson, Texas

Scoring Summary

10/30/2024 at Richardson, Texas

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Northwest 0 1 4 0 5
Jesuit Dallas 2 2 1 1 6

NW: Lachlan Hoogenboom (4); Chase Markusson (1)
JCP: Tyler Woods (2); Allen Zhang (2); Travis Hogan (1); TEAM (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NW JCP
1st 08:40 JCP Tyler Woods Travis Hogan, Ewan Randles EV 0 1
1st 10:15 JCP Allen Zhang Conor Parro, Thomas Fino EV 0 2
2nd 06:22 JCP Allen Zhang Ewan Randles PP 0 3
2nd 06:51 JCP Travis Hogan Brandon Peppard, Andrew Theisen EV 0 4
2nd  11:27 NW Chase Markusson Dmitry Scmidt EV 1 4
3rd 03:59 NW Lachlan Hoogenboom Chase Markusson EV 2 4
3rd 07:34 NW Lachlan Hoogenboom Luke Iler EV 3 4
3rd  11:17 JCP Tyler Woods Unassisted EV 3 5
3rd  13:28 NW Lachlan Hoogenboom Unassisted EV 4 5
3rd 14:48 NW Lachlan Hoogenboom Unassisted PP 5 5
OT 05:00 JCP Thomas Fino Unassisted SO 5 6

Northwest Power Plays Jesuit Dallas Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:02 09:02 00:00 0 0 -- 1st 12:30 14:30 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 01:07 02:47 01:40 2 0 - 2nd 03:07 04:47 01:40 2 0 --
2nd 12:18 14:18 02:00 1 0 -- 2nd 05:30 06:22 00:52 1 0 PPG
3rd 14:03 14:48 00:45 1 0 PPG 04:32 5 0 1/3
04:25 4 0 1/4
Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st JCP Jack Reynolds 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  09:02 PP
1st NW Lachlan Hoogenboom 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  09:02
1st NW Luke Iler 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:30 PP
2nd JCP Nathan Morris 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 01:07 PP
2nd NW Logan Dawley 02:00 HOLDING THE STICK MINOR 02:47 PP
2nd NW Colton ritchie 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 05:30 PP
2nd JCP Max Reynolds 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:18 PP
3rd JCP Ewan Randles 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 14:03 PP




Northwest 5

Pos

Player

Individual

Pen

BLK

Dmitry Scmidt
Luke Iler

Lachlan Hoogenboom

Colton ritchie
Chase Markusson
Logan Dawley
Ian Hutzler
Heston Capulong
TEAM

OO OO0 OO h~oo|w

Totals

Jesuit Dallas 6

Pos #

Player

oo oo+~ o h»oo|ld

Woooor oo+~ (>
|0 O OO OO OO O |+
QU1 O OO+ O O O OoO|N

[y
o

WW O O O OO O o O|h

Total

+/-

Pen

OO0 O OO OO o o o

BLK

6
7
10
14
34
39
41
47
48
50
55
88
89
™

Tyler Woods
Will Hubbell
Allen Zhang
Nathan Morris
Brandon Peppard
Kirin Zeikus
Conor Parro
Travis Hogan
Andrew Theisen
Thomas Fino
Ewan Randles
Max Reynolds
Jack Reynolds
TEAM

O O OO0 0000 OO0+ O (k-
OO0 OO0 O0OH+H OO OO0OH+H OoOOo|N

-
w
-
(6,1

OO 00000000 OO0 - |w

—
o

2

OO0 OO0 O0OH+H OOOOoONDOo

N
ey

Totals

Northwest Goalkeeping

Northwest Goalkeeping

# Player

De

C Mins

G
A

EN 1 2 3

ND|H OO OO0 OHFH OO OONONI®

Tcita

NO oo NR+HHFHFRLRKFHOFROOOO|P

[y
Ul
[y
N

Jesuit Dallas Goalkeeping

# Player

[y
[y

Jesuit Dallas Goalkeeping

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
3
3

46

De
[

Mins

OO OO0 OO0 00O OO0 OoOOoOOoOOoOo

G
A EN

OO0 OO0 OO OO0 OO0 OO0 oo o

95 Heston Capulong

T
M TEAM

L 48:32

1:28

5

0 13 15 10

0 0 0 O

o

a1

Totals

Northwest Faceoffs

No data to report.

v

0 13 15 10

41

39 Kirin Zeikus

W 50:00 5

Totals

No data to report.

Jesuit Dallas Faceoffs

5

1 2
8 5
8 5



Score PP

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2

0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2

PP NW
PP NW
PP NW

PP JCP
PP JCP
PP JCP
PP JCP
PP JCP

PP NW
PP NW
PP NW
PP NW
PP NW

PP JCP
PP JCP
PP JCP
PP JCP

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[00:00] Heston Capulong at goalie for NW.

[00:00] Kirin Zeikus at goalie for JCP.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

[08:40] GOAL by JCP Tyler Woods (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Travis Hogan and Ewan Randles.
Northwest 0, Jesuit Dallas 1

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

[09:02] Penalty on Jack Reynolds JCP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[09:02] Start power play for NW.

[09:02] Penalty on Lachlan Hoogenboom NW 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[09:02] End power play for NW.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

[10:15] GOAL by JCP Allen Zhang, Assist by Conor Parro and Thomas Fino.
Northwest 0, Jesuit Dallas 2

[11:02] Jack Reynolds (JCP) penalty complete.

[11:02] Lachlan Hoogenboom (NW) penalty complete.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

[12:30] Penalty on Luke Iler NW 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[12:30] Start power play for JCP.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

[14:30] Luke Iler (NW) penalty complete.

[14:30] End power play for JCP.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

End of period [15:00].

Period #2 Plays

Start of 2nd period [00:00].

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

[01:07] Penalty on Nathan Morris JCP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[01:07] Start power play for NW.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

[02:47] Penalty on Logan Dawley NW 2 minutes for HOLDING THE STICK, (power play opp).
[02:47] End power play for NW.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

[03:07] Nathan Morris (JCP) penalty complete.

[03:07] Start power play for JCP.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

[04:47] Logan Dawley (NW) penalty complete.



0-2
0-2
0-2
0-2

0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3

0-4
0-4

1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4

1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4
1-4

2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4

3-4
3-4
3-4
3-4
3-4
3-4

3-5
3-5
3-5

4-5
4-5
4-5
4-5

5-5
5-5

PP JCP

PP JCP
PP JCP

PP JCP

PP NW
PP NW
PP NW
PP NW

PP NW
PP NW

PP NW

[04:47] End power play for JCP.

[05:30] Penalty on Colton ritchie NW 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[05:30] Start power play for JCP.

[06:22] GOAL by JCP Allen Zhang (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Ewan Randles.

Northwest 0, Jesuit Dallas 3

[06:22] End power play for JCP,.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

[06:51] GOAL by JCP Travis Hogan, Assist by Brandon Peppard and Andrew Theisen.

Northwest 0, Jesuit Dallas 4
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

[11:27] GOAL by NW Chase Markusson, Assist by Dmitry Scmidt.

Northwest 1, Jesuit Dallas 4

[12:18] Penalty on Max Reynolds JCP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[12:18] Start power play for NW.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
[14:18] Max Reynolds (JCP) penalty complete.
[14:18] End power play for NW,.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
End of period [15:00].

Start of 3rd period [00:00].

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Period #3 Plays

[03:59] GOAL by NW Lachlan Hoogenboom, Assist by Chase Markusson.

Northwest 2, Jesuit Dallas 4

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

[07:34] GOAL by NW Lachlan Hoogenboom, Assist by Luke Iler.

Northwest 3, Jesuit Dallas 4

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
[11:17] GOAL by JCP Tyler Woods.

Northwest 3, Jesuit Dallas 5

End of period.

[13:20] EMPTY NET at goalie for NW.

[13:28] GOAL by NW Lachlan Hoogenboom (EXTRA ATTACKER).

Northwest 4, Jesuit Dallas 5
Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

[14:03] Penalty on Ewan Randles JCP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[14:03] Start power play for NW.

[14:48] GOAL by NW Lachlan Hoogenboom (EXTRA ATTACKER) (POWER-PLAY).

Northwest 5, Jesuit Dallas 5
[14:48] End power play for NW,.
[14:48] Heston Capulong at goalie for NW.



5-5

5-5
5-5
5-5
5-5
5-5
5-5
5-5
5-5
5-5
5-5
5-5
5-5

End of period [15:00].
Period #4 Plays

Start of OT period [00:00].

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.

Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.

End of period [05:00].

SHOOTOUT attempt by NW Ian Hutzler MISSED [Kirin Zeikus].
SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Will Hubbell MADE [Heston Capulong].
SHOOTOUT attempt by NW Lachlan Hoogenboom MISSED [Kirin Zeikus].
JCP Thomas Fino SHOOTOUT GOAL off Heston Capulong.



