Northwest (2-4) -vs- Jesuit Dallas (6-0) 10/30/2024 at Richardson, Texas

Date: 10/30/2024 Start: 8:30 PM Time: 1:56 Attendance: 223

Location: Richardson, Texas

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Northwest	0	1	4	0	5
Jesuit Dallas	2	2	1	1	6

NW: Lachlan Hoogenboom (4); Chase Markusson (1) JCP: Tyler Woods (2); Allen Zhang (2); Travis Hogan (1); TEAM (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	NW	JCP
1st	08:40	JCP	Tyler Woods	Travis Hogan, Ewan Randles	EV	0	1
1st	10:15	JCP	Allen Zhang	Conor Parro, Thomas Fino	EV	0	2
2nd	06:22	JCP	Allen Zhang	Ewan Randles	PP	0	3
2nd	06:51	JCP	Travis Hogan	Brandon Peppard, Andrew Theisen	EV	0	4
2nd	11:27	NW	Chase Markusson	Dmitry Scmidt	EV	1	4
3rd	03:59	NW	Lachlan Hoogenboom	Chase Markusson	EV	2	4
3rd	07:34	NW	Lachlan Hoogenboom	Luke Iler	EV	3	4
3rd	11:17	JCP	Tyler Woods	Unassisted	EV	3	5
3rd	13:28	NW	Lachlan Hoogenboom	Unassisted	EV	4	5
3rd	14:48	NW	Lachlan Hoogenboom	Unassisted	PP	5	5
ОТ	05:00	JCP	Thomas Fino	Unassisted	SO	5	6

Northwest Power Plays

Jesuit Dallas Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start
1st	09:02	09:02	00:00	0	0		1st	12:30
2nd	01:07	02:47	01:40	2	0		2nd	03:07
2nd	12:18	14:18	02:00	1	0		2nd	05:30
3rd	14:03	14:48	00:45	1	0	PPG		
			04:25	4	0	1/4		

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG_
1st	12:30	14:30	02:00	2	0	
2nd	03:07	04:47	01:40	2	0	
2nd	05:30	06:22	00:52	1	0	PPG
			04:32	5	0	1/3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	JCP	Jack Reynolds	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	09:02	PP
1st	NW	Lachlan Hoogenboom	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	09:02	
1st	NW	Luke Iler	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:30	PP
2nd	JCP	Nathan Morris	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	01:07	PP
2nd	NW	Logan Dawley	02:00	HOLDING THE STICK	MINOR	02:47	PP
2nd	NW	Colton ritchie	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	05:30	PP
2nd	JCP	Max Reynolds	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:18	PP
3rd	JCP	Ewan Randles	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	14:03	PP

Individual

Northwest 5

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
0	Dmitry Scmidt	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Luke Iler	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
1	1 Lachlan Hoogenboom	4	0	0	0	4	0	4	0	-	1-2	0
10	5 Colton ritchie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
2	1 Chase Markusson	1	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
89	9 Logan Dawley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
9:	3 Ian Hutzler	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9.	5 Heston Capulong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
T	M_TEAM	0	0	8	5	6	3	22	0	-	_	0
	Totals	5	3	8	6	10	3	27	0	0-0	4-8	0

Jesuit Dallas 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Tyler Woods	2	0	1	0	1	0	2	0	-	-	0
	7	Will Hubbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Allen Zhang	2	0	1	1	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	14	Nathan Morris	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	34	Brandon Peppard	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	39	Kirin Zeikus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	41	Conor Parro	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	47	Travis Hogan	1	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
4	48	Andrew Theisen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
į	50	Thomas Fino	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
į	55	Ewan Randles	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
8	88	Max Reynolds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
8	89	Jack Reynolds	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
7	TM	TEAM	1	0	13	15	10	3	41	0	-	_	0
		Totals	6	7	15	17	11	3	46	0	0-0	4-8	0

Northwest Goalkeeping

Northwest Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
95 Heston Capulong	L	48:32	5	0	13	15	10	3	41
T M TEAM		1:28	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	•		5	0	13	15	10	3	41

Jesuit Dallas Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
39	Kirin Zeikus	W	50:00	5	0	8	5	6	3	22
	Totals			5	0	8	5	6	3	22

Jesuit Dallas Goalkeeping

Northwest Faceoffs

Jesuit Dallas Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

```
Score PP
              Play
                                                                  Period #1 Plays
0-0
              [00:00] Heston Capulong at goalie for NW.
0-0
              [00:00] Kirin Zeikus at goalie for JCP.
0 - 0
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-0
              Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
              Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
0-0
0-0
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-0
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-0
              Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
0-0
              Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
0-0
              Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-0
0-0
              [08:40] GOAL by JCP Tyler Woods (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Travis Hogan and Ewan Randles.
              Northwest 0, Jesuit Dallas 1
0-1
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-1
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
              [09:02] Penalty on Jack Reynolds JCP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-1
      PP NW [09:02] Start power play for NW.
0-1
0-1
      PP NW [09:02] Penalty on Lachlan Hoogenboom NW 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-1
      PP NW [09:02] End power play for NW.
0-1
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-1
              [10:15] GOAL by JCP Allen Zhang, Assist by Conor Parro and Thomas Fino.
              Northwest 0, Jesuit Dallas 2
0-2
              [11:02] Jack Reynolds (JCP) penalty complete.
0-2
              [11:02] Lachlan Hoogenboom (NW) penalty complete.
0-2
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-2
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-2
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-2
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
              [12:30] Penalty on Luke Iler NW 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-2
0-2
      PP JCP [12:30] Start power play for JCP.
0-2
      PP JCP Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-2
      PP JCP Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-2
      PP JCP [14:30] Luke Iler (NW) penalty complete.
0-2
      PP JCP [14:30] End power play for JCP.
0-2
              Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
0-2
              Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
0-2
              Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
0-2
              End of period [15:00].
                                                                  Period #2 Plays
0-2
              Start of 2nd period [00:00].
0-2
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-2
              Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
0-2
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-2
              [01:07] Penalty on Nathan Morris JCP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-2
      PP NW [01:07] Start power play for NW.
0-2
      PP NW Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
0-2
      PP NW Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
0-2
      PP NW [02:47] Penalty on Logan Dawley NW 2 minutes for HOLDING THE STICK, (power play opp).
0-2
      PP NW [02:47] End power play for NW.
0-2
              Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-2
              Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
0-2
              [03:07] Nathan Morris (JCP) penalty complete.
0-2
      PP JCP [03:07] Start power play for JCP.
      PP JCP Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-2
0-2
      PP JCP Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-2
      PP JCP [04:47] Logan Dawley (NW) penalty complete.
```

0-2 0-2		[04:47] End power play for JCP. [05:30] Penalty on Colton ritchie NW 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-2 0-2		[05:30] Start power play for JCP. [06:22] GOAL by JCP Allen Zhang (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Ewan Randles.
0.0	DD 100	Northwest 0, Jesuit Dallas 3
0-3 0-3	PP JCP	[06:22] End power play for JCP,. Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-3		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-3		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-3		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-3		[06:51] GOAL by JCP Travis Hogan, Assist by Brandon Peppard and Andrew Theisen. Northwest 0, Jesuit Dallas 4
0-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
0-4		[11:27] GOAL by NW Chase Markusson, Assist by Dmitry Scmidt.
		Northwest 1, Jesuit Dallas 4
1-4		[12:18] Penalty on Max Reynolds JCP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-4 1-4		[12:18] Start power play for NW. Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
1-4		[14:18] Max Reynolds (JCP) penalty complete.
1-4		[14:18] End power play for NW,.
1-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
1-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
1-4 1-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
1-4 1-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong. Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
1-4		End of period [15:00].
		Period #3 Plays
1-4		Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
1-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
1-4 1-4		Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus. Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
1-4		Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus. Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
1-4		[03:59] GOAL by NW Lachlan Hoogenboom, Assist by Chase Markusson.
		Northwest 2, Jesuit Dallas 4
2-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
2-4		Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus. Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
2-4 2-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Histor Capulong.
2-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
2-4		[07:34] GOAL by NW Lachlan Hoogenboom, Assist by Luke Iler.
		Northwest 3, Jesuit Dallas 4
3-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
3-4 3-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong. Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
3-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong. Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
3-4		Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
3-4		[11:17] GOAL by JCP Tyler Woods.
2 5		Northwest 3, Jesuit Dallas 5
3-5 3-5		End of period. [13:20] EMPTY NET at goalie for NW.
3-5		[13:28] GOAL by NW Lachlan Hoogenboom (EXTRA ATTACKER).
		Northwest 4, Jesuit Dallas 5
4-5		Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
4-5		[14:03] Penalty on Ewan Randles JCP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
4-5 4-5		[14:03] Start power play for NW.
4-5	FF INVV	[14:48] GOAL by NW Lachlan Hoogenboom (EXTRA ATTACKER) (POWER-PLAY). Northwest 5, Jesuit Dallas 5
5-5	PP NW	[14:48] End power play for NW,.
5-5		[14:48] Heston Capulong at goalie for NW.

5-5	End of period [15:00].
	Period #4 Plays
5-5	Start of OT period [00:00].
5-5	Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
5-5	Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
5-5	Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
5-5	Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
5-5	Shot by JCP TEAM MISSED, save Heston Capulong.
5-5	Shot by NW TEAM MISSED, save Kirin Zeikus.
5-5	End of period [05:00].
5-5	SHOOTOUT attempt by NW Ian Hutzler MISSED [Kirin Zeikus].
5-5	SHOOTOUT attempt by JCP Will Hubbell MADE [Heston Capulong].
5-5	SHOOTOUT attempt by NW Lachlan Hoogenboom MISSED [Kirin Zeikus].
5-5	JCP Thomas Fino SHOOTOUT GOAL off Heston Capulong.